Governor's Task Force on Broadband Access Wisconsin Broadband Office Presentation to Task Force Members

Teleconference/Webcast Open Meeting Agenda for Tuesday, December 15, 2020, at 2:00 p.m.

TELECONFERENCE and WEBCAST

IMPORTANT NOTICE: In light of the precautions relating to public gatherings in response to COVID-19, this Open Meeting will be held virtually and broadcasted without a physical location. For information as to how to access this meeting, please below.

If you need reasonable accommodations due to a disability or other accommodation to access this meeting, please contact the Commission at (608) 266-1265. For questions regarding this meeting, please contact Jerel Ballard at 608-266-9600 (jerel.ballard@wisconsin.gov).

ACCESS INFORMATION

The audio of this meeting will broadcast live and may be accessible by dialing +1 (872) 240-3412 and entering 799-724-917#. Members of the public are to remain muted throughout the duration of the meeting.

AGENDA

The Wisconsin Broadband Office, housed within the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin, will be presenting on the office's work, mission, and goals to the Governor's Task Force on Broadband Access. The presentation is meant to be informative and no official task force votes or activity will take place. The presentation to task force members will occur on December 15, 2020 at 2 p.m.

- 1. Introduction by Chair
- 2. Wisconsin Broadband Office Overview
- 3. Wisconsin Broadband Office Programs and Resources
- 4. Wisconsin Broadband Office Priorities and Looking Forward
- 5. Questions and Answers
- 6. Adjournment

The next open meeting for the Governor's Task Force on Broadband Access is scheduled for Wednesday, January 6, 2021 at 9 a.m.

More information on the Governor's Task Force on Broadband Access can be found <u>here</u> and on the Task Force's webpage at <u>https://psc.wi.gov/Pages/Programs/BroadbandGovernorsTaskForce.aspx</u>.